×

Water service interruption

An emergency repair on the pump line that serves the State Route 676 water tower will interrupt service for customers living above 144 Groves Ave. (Hickory Hills Meat Processing, from the intersection with Lancaster Street and continuing up the righthand side of the road to 1213 Lancaster St. in Marietta.)

Once repairs are made and service restored, a boil-water advisory will be in effect until customers are notified of its cancellation through local media, the City of Marietta web page, City of Marietta Facebook and Washington County Emergency Alert System. Customers can call the Water Treatment Plant at 740-374-6864 for more information.

NEWSLETTER

Today's breaking news and more in your inbox

I'm interested in (please check all that apply)
Are you a paying subscriber to the newspaper? *

Starting at $4.15/week.

Subscribe Today